

## BREAKFAST OPTIONS

*Please Select One Option Per Group  
If more than one option is required, separate delivery times and charges may apply*

### Hot Breakfast

**a**

Pork or Vegan Sausages *g/f | d/f*  
Baked Beans & Sautéed Mushrooms *g/f | d/f | V/n*  
Streaky Bacon | Scrambled Eggs | Spinach *g/f*  
Baps inc.  
Vegan & Gluten Free Bread  
*(also available as pre-filled baps)*

Roasted Granola with Greek Yoghurt & Fruit Compôte  
*+ Vegan Granola with Plant Based Greek Yoghurt & Fruit Compôte*

Or

Overnight Bircher *d/f | V/n*  
*with Cinnamon Crumble, Poached Apples & Chia Seeds*

Fruit Basket

### Continental Breakfast

**b**

Breakfast Sandwich | Bagel | Roll  
*e.g. Pastrami, Gherkin & Mustard | Cumberland Sausage, Bacon & Relish | Roasted  
Mediterranean Vegetables with Vegan Feta*

Breakfast Pots *g/f*  
*Egg, Spinach & Tomato | Egg, Salmon, Cream Cheese & Chive | Tuna Crunch, Israeli  
Cucumber & Red Onion | Guacamole Pots with Toasted Seeds*

Roasted Granola with Greek Yoghurt & Fruit Compôte  
*+ Vegan Granola with Plant Based Greek Yoghurt & Fruit Compôte*

Or

Overnight Bircher *d/f | V/n*  
*with Cinnamon Crumble, Poached Apples & Chia Seeds*

Fruit Basket

### Light Breakfast

**c**

Breakfast Sandwich | Bagel | Roll  
*Serrano Ham, Parmesan & Rocket | Poached Chicken, Gremolata, Parmesan & Spinach  
Sun-blushed Tomatoes, Spinach & Parmesan (V)  
Classic Ploughman's with Vegan Red Leicester Cheese*

Roasted Granola with Greek Yoghurt & Fruit Compôte  
*+ Vegan Granola with plant based Greek Yoghurt & Fruit Compôte*

Or

Overnight Bircher *d/f | V/n*  
*with Cinnamon Crumble, Poached Apples & Chia Seeds*

Fruit Basket

**d**

Artisan Pastry Selection  
*inc. Croissants, Almond Croissants, Pain au Chocolat, Pain au Raisin, Apple Danish +  
Vegan alternatives & Banana Bread*

Roasted Granola with Greek Yoghurt & Fruit Compôte  
*+ Vegan Granola with plant based Greek Yoghurt & Fruit Compôte*

Or

Overnight Bircher *d/f | V/n*  
*with Cinnamon Crumble, Poached Apples & Chia Seeds*

Fruit Basket

---

---

#### Allergy Notice

Our dishes contain NUTS, are NUT products, or have been produced in an environment where NUT ingredients and other allergens including WHEAT, GLUTEN, DAIRY and CELERY are used. PLEASE NOTE: in dishes described as GLUTEN or DAIRY free, items containing these allergens have not been used as an ingredient, however the dish has been produced in a kitchen where these allergens have been used and as such can not guarantee or be certified as free of GLUTEN, DAIRY, NUTS or other allergens.